## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY COMMISSIONERS'AGENDA OCTOBER 2, 2023

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION:

• BMP-2023-008: ESSEX – 575 E. MINOR & ADMINISTRATIVE SUBDIVISION

SECOND READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA, REZONING THE SUBJECT PROPERTY FROM "RMc" (RESIDENTIAL: MULTIFAMILY WITH COMMITMENTS) TO "IIc" (INDUSTRIAL: LIGHT WITH COMMITMENTS)

CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS APPROVING SALE OF REAL ESTATE

FIRST READING - CONSIDERATION OF AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2007-06 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING AN ANNUAL SEX OR VIOLENT OFFENDER REGISTRATION FEE AND SEX OR VIOLENT OFFENDER ADDRESS CHANGE FEE AND ESTABLISHING A BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY SEX OR VIOLENT OFFENDER ADMINISTRATION FUND

CONSIDERATION OF AN APPOINTMENT TO THE PROPERTY TAX ADJUSTMENT BOARD OF APPEALS (PTABOA)

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

## **MISCELLANEOUS**

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY SEPTEMBER 29, 2023

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.